Fiscal Year	Job Type	Job#	Responsible Agency	Project Name	Limits	Project Description	Fed Estimated Amount	State Estimated	Local Estimated Amount	Total Estimated Amount	Fund Source	Total Job Cost
2019	Local	126424	Spring Lake	North Bank Trail	130th Ave to 112th Ave, Crockery	Nonmotorized Path	\$1,145,200	\$0	\$490,800	\$1,636,000	TAUL	1,636,000
2019	Local	203655	Norton Shores	Broadway Ave	Getty, Broadway, Vulcan, and Sherman Boulevard in Norton Shores	Construct 10' shared use pathway from Sherman to Summit in Norton Shores	\$499,280	\$0	\$200,000	\$699,280	TA	699,280
2019	Local	130496	Muskegon County	Ellis Rd	Ravenna Rd to Maple Island Rd	Reconstruct	\$0	\$281,821	\$0	\$281,821	EDD	3,211,237
2019	Local	130496	Muskegon County	Ellis Rd	Ravenna Rd to Maple Island Rd	Reconstruct	\$1,972,989	\$0	\$360,427	\$2,333,416	STL	3,211,237
2019	Local	130778	Grand Haven	North Shore Drive	Grand Haven City Limit to Main Street	Reconstruct	\$403,090	\$0	\$1,036,046	\$1,439,136	STUL	1,439,136
2019	Local	130781	Muskegon County	Giles Rd	Buys to Whitehall	Resurface, add 5' paved shoulders	\$683,729	\$0	\$400,000	\$1,083,729	STUL	1,083,729
2019	Local	130782	Muskegon Heights	Hackley Avenue	Hoyt to Manz	Resurface	\$220,368	\$0	\$117,177	\$337,545	STUL	337,545
2019	Local	130801	Norton Shores	Broadway Ave	Getty to Bailey	Reconstruct existing 4 lane HMA	\$550,000	\$0	\$1,091,000	\$1,641,000	STUL	1,641,000
2019	Trunkline	200663	MDOT	US-31	Hile Rd to M-46; Ramps at M- 120, White Lake Dr, Russel, Colby & Fruitvale	Concrete Joint Repairs, Reseal Joints, Diamond Grinding, Resurfacing Ramps	\$1,410,275	\$312,725	\$0	\$1,722,999	NH	1,782,999
2019	Multi-Modal	205814	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street	Support Equipment	\$99,129	\$24,782	\$0	\$123,911	5339	123,911
2019	Multi-Modal	205815	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street	Operating assistance for the delivery of non-urban transit services	\$15,179	\$15,179	\$0	\$30,358	5311	30,358
2019	Multi-Modal	205817	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street	Mobility Management Activities (10/01/19 fwd)	\$140,000	\$35,000	\$0	\$175,000	5310	175,000
2019	Multi-Modal	205821	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street	Operating Assistance for the delivery of transit and paratransit services	\$1,740,003	\$1,131,002	\$609,001	\$3,480,006	5307	3,480,006
2019	Local	205903	Muskegon County	River Rd	River Road - Scenic Drive to Peterson Road	Crush and Shape and Asphalt resurfacing	\$419,999	\$0	\$105,000	\$524,999	STL	524,999
2019	Local	206088	Muskegon	7th St	Grand, Glade, Houston, 9th, Clay, 7th	Non-Motorized Trail, ADA Ramps	\$60,000	\$0	\$15,809	\$75,809	CM	75,809
2019	Trunkline	206572	MDOT	M-37 N	M-46(APPLE) @ WOLF LAKE RD	Traffic Signal Modernization; connected vehicle installations	\$56,088	\$0	\$0	\$56,088	STG	2,709,872
2019	Multi-Modal	205886	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417	Mobile Vehical Hoist	\$25,000	\$6,250	\$0	\$31,250	5307	31,250
2019	Multi-Modal	205888	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417	Computer/Office Equipment	\$25,000	\$6,250	\$0	\$31,250	5307	31,250
2019	Multi-Modal	205893	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417	Surveillance & Security Equipment	\$35,000	\$8,750	\$0	\$43,750	5339	43,750
2019	Multi-Modal	205928	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417	Bus Purchase	\$256,000	\$64,000	\$0	\$320,000	СМ	320,000
2019	Multi-Modal	206334	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 N Ferry Street	Up to four replacement busses and Mobile vehicle hoist	\$16,000	\$4,000	\$0	\$20,000	5307	687,500
2019	Multi-Modal	206334	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 N Ferry Street	Up to four replacement busses and Mobile vehicle hoist	\$48,000	\$12,000	\$0	\$60,000	5307	687,500
2019	Multi-Modal	206334	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 N Ferry Street	Up to four replacement busses and Mobile vehicle hoist	\$104,000	\$26,000	\$0	\$130,000	5307	687,500
2019	Multi-Modal	206334	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 N Ferry Street	Up to four replacement busses and Mobile vehicle hoist	\$382,000	\$95,500	\$0	\$477,500	5307	687,500
2019	Multi-Modal	206925	Pioneer Resources - Muskegon	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace Street Muskegon MI	2 medium duty replacement buses	\$155,200	\$38,800	\$0	\$194,000	5310	194,000
2019	Multi-Modal	206936	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	New Freedom	\$111,760	\$27,940	\$0	\$139,700	5310	139,700
2019	Multi-Modal	207082	American Red Cross of West Michigan	Webster Ave	313 West Webster Avenue, Muskegon, Michigan 49440	Replacement Vehicles (6)	\$158,400	\$39,600	\$0	\$198,000	5310	198,000
2019	Multi-Modal	205892	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417	Architecture & Engineering	\$30,000	\$7,500	\$0	\$37,500	5339	37,500
2019	Multi-Modal	206953	Pioneer Resources	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	JARC	\$74,536	\$18,634	\$0	\$93,170	5311	93,170
2019	Multi-Modal	206966	Pioneer Resources - Muskegon	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	Regional Mobility management	\$4,000	\$1,000	\$0	\$5,000	5310	5,000
2019	Trunkline	205134	MDOT	US-31 S	US-31 SB at Airline Hwy exit ramp	extend exit ramp decel length	\$22,918	\$5,082	\$0	\$28,000	NH	283,000
2019	Trunkline	205134	MDOT	US-31 S	US-31 SB at Airline Hwy exit ramp	extend exit ramp decel length	\$208,718	\$46,283	\$0	\$255,000	NH	283,000
2019	Trunkline	205137	MDOT	Sternberg/US-31 N Ramp	Rd. interchange	Widen entrance ramp for additional lane	\$27,011	\$5,990	\$0	\$33,000	CM	390,000
2020	Local	132941	Muskegon County	Fruitvale Rd.	US-31 to Walsh Road	Resurfacing.	\$330,000	\$0	\$82,500	\$412,500	STUL	412,500

2020	Local	205086	Muskegon Heights	Broadway Ave	Intersection of Broadway and 6th Street	Removal of traffic signal at the intersection of Broadway and 6th Street	\$5,000	\$0	\$0	\$5,000	CMG	5,000
2020	Local	205091	Fruitport	3rd Ave	Intersections of 3rd Street and Pontaluna and 3rd Street and Park	Traffic signal synchronization	\$92,000	\$0	\$0	\$92,000	CMG	92,000
2020	Local	205232	Muskegon	Lakeshore Dr	Intersection of Lakeshore and Beach	Roundabout construction	\$250,000	\$0	\$0	\$250,000	CMG	250,000
2020	Local	207195	Muskegon County	Multiple Routes, Muskegon County	Multiple Routes, Various Locations, Muskegon County	Upgrade curve warning signs	\$158,400	\$0	\$17,600	\$176,000	HSIP	176,000
2020	Local	207197	Muskegon County	Multiple Routes, Muskegon County	Multiple Routes, Various Locations, Muskegon County	Upgrade Stop and Stop Ahead signs	\$40,500	\$0	\$4,500	\$45,000	HSIP	45,000
2020	Local	130496	Muskegon County	Ellis Rd	Ravenna Rd to Maple Island Rd	Reconstruct	\$596,000			\$596,000	STL	3,211,237
2020	Local	130798	Fruitport	3rd Street	Third Street - Pontaluna to Park	Road reconstruction	\$357,920	\$0	\$255,000	\$612,920	STUL	612,920
2020	Trunkline	200672	MDOT	M-45	120th Ave to 96th Ave	Milling & One Course Asphalt Overlay	\$585,480	\$128,520	\$0	\$714,000	NH	1,560,000
2020	Local	205364	Grand Haven	Fulton Ave	Fulton Avenue	Reconstruct	\$0	\$0	\$482,772	\$482,772	STUL	1,234,317
2020	Local	205364	Grand Haven	Fulton Ave	Fulton Avenue	Reconstruct	\$0	\$336,545	\$0	\$336,545	EDF	1,234,317
2020	Trunkline	206495	MDOT	Grand Regionwide Longitudinal	All of WESTPLAN MPO	Longitudinal pavement marking application in Grand Region	\$567	\$63	\$0	\$630	HSIP	2,692,500
2020	Trunkline	206495	MDOT	Pavement Markings Grand Regionwide Longitudinal Pavement Markings	All of WESTPLAN MPO	Longitudinal pavement marking application in Grand Region	\$202,986	\$22,554	\$0	\$225,540	HSIP	2,692,500
2020	Trunkline	206541	MDOT	Grand Regionwide Special Pavement Markings	All of WESTPLAN MPO	Special marking application on trunkline routes in Grand Region	\$567	\$63	\$0	\$630	HSIP	742,500
2020	Trunkline	206541	MDOT	Grand Regionwide Special Pavement Markings	All of WESTPLAN MPO	Special marking application on trunkline routes in Grand Region	\$55,566	\$6,174	\$0	\$61,740	HSIP	742,500
2020	Trunkline	206559	MDOT	Grand Regionwide Pvmt Mrkg Retro Readings	All of WESTPLAN MPO	Pvmt mrkg retroreflectivity readings on trunklines in Grand Region	\$1,285	\$143	\$0	\$1,428	HSIP	17,000
2020	Trunkline	206572	MDOT	M-37 N	M-46(APPLE) @ WOLF LAKE RD	Traffic Signal Modernization; connected vehicle installations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	STG	2,709,872
2020	Multi-Modal	206193	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street	Two replacement busses	\$264,000	\$66,000	\$0	\$330,000	СМ	330,000
2020	Multi-Modal	206335	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 North Ferry Street	Purchase one replacement bus	\$65,000	\$16,250	\$0	\$81,250	5339	81,250
2020	Multi-Modal	206927	Pioneer Resources - Muskegon	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	one replacement van with lift, and replacement buses eleven small buses	\$665,600	\$166,400	\$0	\$832,000	5310	832,000
2020	Multi-Modal	206942	Pioneer Resources - Muskegon	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	new freedom	\$111,760	\$27,940	\$0	\$139,700	5310	139,700
2020	Multi-Modal	207071	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Bus and Bus Facilities	\$80,000	\$20,000	\$0	\$100,000	5339	677,265
2020	Multi-Modal	207071	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Bus and Bus Facilities	\$48,000	\$12,000	\$0	\$60,000	5339	677,265
2020	Multi-Modal	207071	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Bus and Bus Facilities	\$199,755	\$49,939	\$0	\$249,694	5339	677,265
2020	Multi-Modal	207071	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Bus and Bus Facilities	\$214,057	\$53,514	\$0	\$267,571	5339	677,265
2020	Multi-Modal	207077	Goodwill Industries (Muskegon County)	M-46	271 East Apple Avenue, Muskegon Michigan 49442	Vehical Replacement and purchase	\$74,248	\$18,562	\$0	\$92,810	5310	92,810
2020	Multi-Modal	207085	American Red Cross of West Michigan	Webster Ave	313 West Webster Avenue, Muskegon, Michigan 49440	Replace one handicap accessible van	\$38,400	\$9,600	\$0	\$48,000	5310	48,000
2020	Multi-Modal	206192	Harbor Transit Multi-Model Transportation System	N Ferry St	440 N Ferry Street Grand Haven MI	Outreach and marketing	\$25,104	\$6,276	\$0	\$31,380	CM	31,380
2020	Multi-Modal	206957	Pioneer Resources - Muskegon	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	JARC	\$74,536	\$18,634	\$0	\$93,170	5311	93,170
2020	Multi-Modal	206968	Pioneer Resources	Wesley Ave	601 Terrace, Suite 100 Muskegon MI	Regional mobility management	\$4,000	\$1,000	\$0	\$5,000	5310	5,000
2020	Multi-Modal	207052	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Mobility Management Activities	\$40,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$50,000	5310	175,000
2020	Multi-Modal	207052	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Mobility Management Activities	\$100,000	\$25,000	\$0	\$125,000	5310	175,000

2020	Multi-Modal 207058	Muskegon Area Transit System	6th St	2624 Sixth Street, Muskegon Heights Michigan 49444	Operating Assistance for the delivery of non urban transit services	\$18,000	\$39,000	\$43,000	\$100,000	5311	100,000
------	--------------------	------------------------------	--------	---	--	----------	----------	----------	-----------	------	---------